

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Alphagraphics		American Business Solutions		B&B Commercial Printing		Bass Printing Co., Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Items Kept in Distribution Center										
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.										
Letterhead Envelope, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.18	\$900.00	\$0.052	\$260.00	\$0.0962	\$481.00	\$0.14	\$700.00
Letterhead Stationery, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.069	\$345.00	\$0.046	\$230.00	\$0.061	\$305.00	\$0.09	\$450.00
Letterhead Envelope, black and white with window	10,000	Each	\$0.048	\$480.00	\$0.033	\$330.00	\$0.0576	\$576.00	\$0.03	\$300.00
Check Requests, three-part, 8.5" X 5.5" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25/package	2,500	Each	\$0.09	\$225.00	\$0.06	\$150.00	\$0.072	\$180.00	\$0.12	\$300.00
Warehouse Pickup and Delivery Request, four-part, 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25 per package	2,000	Each	\$0.208	\$416.00	\$0.123	\$246.00	\$0.193	\$386.00	\$0.16	\$320.00
MISD Records Storage Label, 7" X 11", adhesive-backed	5,000	Each	\$0.172	\$860.00	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$0.098	\$490.00	\$0.21	\$1,050.00
Purchase Order Forms, six-part 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, first sheet double-sided, remainder single-sided	12,000	Each			\$0.167	\$2,004.00			\$0.17	\$2,040.00
NCR Forms										
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.092	\$46.00	\$0.08	\$40.00	\$0.06	\$30.00	\$0.18	\$90.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.047	\$70.50	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$0.033	\$49.50	\$0.08	\$120.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 3.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.067	\$100.50	\$0.06	\$90.00	\$0.04	\$60.00	\$0.09	\$135.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 4.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.067	\$100.50	\$0.06	\$90.00	\$0.04	\$60.00	\$0.10	\$150.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.114	\$57.00	\$0.08	\$40.00	\$0.076	\$38.00	\$0.20	\$100.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.127	\$127.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$0.18	\$180.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.096	\$384.00	\$0.05	\$200.00	\$0.065	\$260.00	\$0.12	\$480.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	5,000	Each	\$0.093	\$465.00	\$0.05	\$250.00	\$0.079	\$395.00	\$0.12	\$600.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5-15/16" X 2-13/16", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.059	\$206.50	\$0.029	\$101.50	\$0.034	\$119.00	\$0.08	\$280.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.072	\$72.00	\$0.07	\$70.00	\$0.045	\$45.00	\$0.12	\$120.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.048	\$168.00	\$0.05	\$175.00	\$0.04	\$140.00	\$0.07	\$245.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.083	\$249.00	\$0.055	\$165.00	\$0.065	\$195.00	\$0.11	\$330.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5.5", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.116	\$116.00	\$0.06	\$60.00	\$0.078	\$78.00	\$0.16	\$160.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.212	\$106.00	\$0.12	\$60.00	\$0.15	\$75.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.18	\$180.00	\$0.095	\$95.00	\$0.085	\$85.00	\$0.23	\$230.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,700	Each	\$0.159	\$270.30	\$0.092	\$156.40	\$0.087	\$147.90	\$0.19	\$323.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,000	Each	\$0.155	\$310.00	\$0.09	\$180.00	\$0.087	\$174.00	\$0.19	\$380.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,500	Each	\$0.151	\$377.50	\$0.088	\$220.00	\$0.116	\$290.00	\$0.18	\$450.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.145	\$507.50	\$0.085	\$297.50	\$0.115	\$402.50	\$0.16	\$560.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.144	\$576.00	\$0.082	\$328.00	\$0.0828	\$331.20	\$0.16	\$640.00
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.111	\$388.50	\$0.08	\$280.00	\$0.17	\$595.00	\$0.22	\$770.00
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.28	\$140.00	\$0.19	\$95.00	\$0.158	\$79.00	\$0.38	\$190.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics		American Business Solutions		B&B Commercial Printing		Bass Printing Co., Inc.	
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.209	\$627.00	\$0.13	\$390.00	\$0.12	\$360.00	\$0.22	\$660.00
Forms, NCR Paper, five-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.207	\$828.00	\$0.15	\$600.00	\$0.256	\$1,024.00	\$0.15	\$600.00
Receipt Book, sheets 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, three -part (white/pink/yellow), one-sided. Each sheet contains four receipts with top sheet (white) perforated between each receipt and on the left side, 50 four-part pages per book	10	Each			\$13.00	\$130.00	\$12.80	\$128.00	\$54.00	\$540.00
Card Stock Forms										
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	1,000	Each	\$0.108	\$108.00	\$0.12	\$120.00	\$0.096	\$96.00	\$0.39	\$390.00
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	2,000	Each	\$0.101	\$202.00	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$0.096	\$192.00	\$0.31	\$620.00
Student Information Card, 8.5" X 5.5", yellow card stock with black print, two-sided	8000	Each	\$0.029	\$232.00	\$0.02	\$160.00	\$0.028	\$224.80	\$0.05	\$400.00
Teachers Hall Pass, 8.5" X 5.5", blue card stock with black print, one-sided	1000	Each	\$0.033	\$33.00	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.038	\$38.00	\$0.12	\$120.00
Temporary Parking Permit, 3.25" X 5.25", card stock, blue with black print, one-sided, with circular hole and slit for rear-view mirror hanging	\$100.00	Each	\$0.44	\$43.80	\$0.50	\$50.00			\$1.40	\$140.00
Temporary BBCTA ID Badge, 4.25" X 3.5", white card stock with black and blue print	600	Each	\$0.153	\$91.80	\$0.10	\$60.00	\$0.08	\$48.00	\$0.27	\$162.00
Padded Forms										
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$1.08	\$1,620.00	\$0.018	\$27.00	\$0.0166	\$24.90	\$0.11	\$165.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	3,000	Each	\$0.917	\$2,751.00	\$0.015	\$45.00	\$0.0116	\$34.80	\$0.08	\$240.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	6,000	Each	\$0.825	\$4,950.00	\$0.012	\$72.00	\$0.0096	\$57.60	\$0.07	\$420.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	50,000	Each	\$0.402	\$20,100.00	\$0.0046	\$230.00	\$0.0052	\$260.00	\$0.05	\$2,500.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	80,000	Each	\$0.387	\$30,960.00	\$0.004375	\$350.00	\$0.0046	\$368.00	\$0.05	\$4,000.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$1.08	\$1,620.00	\$0.02	\$30.00	\$0.0166	\$24.90	\$0.11	\$165.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.993	\$1,986.00	\$0.018	\$36.00	\$0.015	\$30.00	\$0.10	\$200.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	5,000	Each	\$0.842	\$4,210.00	\$0.013	\$65.00	\$0.0126	\$63.00	\$0.07	\$350.00
Forms, 5.5" X 2-5/16", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	30,000	Each	\$0.365	\$10,950.00	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$0.0053	\$159.00	\$0.04	\$1,200.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.993	\$1,986.00	\$0.018	\$36.00	\$0.0175	\$35.00	\$0.10	\$200.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics		American Business Solutions		B&B Commercial Printing		Bass Printing Co., Inc.	
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.673	\$6,730.00	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.0089	\$89.00	\$0.06	\$600.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	4,000	Each	\$0.679	\$2,716.00	\$0.016	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.07	\$280.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.595	\$5,950.00	\$0.008	\$80.00	\$0.0085	\$85.00	\$0.06	\$600.00
Personnel Form										
Employment Application, 11" X 17" gold-colored paper, printed two-sided in black, folded in half, plus insert of 8.5" X 11" gold-colored paper printed one-sided on black	4,000	Each	\$0.08	\$320.00	\$0.0625	\$250.00	\$0.085	\$340.00	\$0.17	\$680.00
Post Cards										
Post Card, "Husky Pride", 4" X 6.25", gray with blue print, double-sided	3,000	Each			\$0.02	\$60.00	\$0.045	\$135.00	\$0.05	\$150.00
Post Card, "Tiger Pride", 4" X 6.25", gold with black print, double-sided	3,000	Each			\$0.02	\$60.00	\$0.045	\$135.00	\$0.05	\$150.00
Stationery and Envelopes										
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.										
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Legacy High School	4,000	Each			\$0.063	\$252.00	XX	XX	\$0.15	\$600.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield High School	4,000	Each			\$0.630	\$2,520.00	XX	XX	\$0.20	\$800.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Summit High School	4,000	Each			\$0.063	\$252.00	XX	XX	\$0.050	\$200.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Timberview High School	4,000	Each			\$0.063	\$252.00	\$0.0962	\$384.80	\$0.18	\$720.00
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Legacy High School	3,000	Each			\$0.05	\$150.00				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield High School	3,000	Each			\$0.05	\$150.00				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Summit High School	3,000	Each			\$0.05	\$150.00				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Timberview High School	3,000	Each			\$0.05	\$150.00	\$0.07	\$210.00	\$0.10	\$300.00
Envelope with Logo and Return Address, black and white, no window	5,000	Each			\$0.03	\$150.00	\$0.039	\$195.00	\$0.05	\$250.00
Envelope with Return Address, one-color, no Window	2,500	Each			\$0.04	\$100.00	\$0.044	\$110.00	\$0.07	\$175.00
Letterhead Stationery, white with two-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each			\$0.06	\$180.00	\$0.07	\$210.00	\$0.10	\$300.00
Letterhead Stationery, white with three-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each			\$0.06	\$180.00	\$0.0883	\$264.90	\$0.12	\$360.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics		American Business Solutions		B&B Commercial Printing		Bass Printing Co., Inc.	
Multi-Page Handbooks										
Student Handbook	10,000	Each	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00				
Business Cards										
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Matte Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.037	\$37.00		
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Glossy Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.042	\$42.00		
Business Card with Logo, Black and White (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.04	\$40.00	\$0.029	\$29.00		
Items for Public Information										
Two-Sided Calendar, 8.5" X 11", four-color, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	30,000	Each			\$0.053	\$1,590.00			\$0.09	\$2,700.00
Color Brochure 9" X 9", two-sided, one fold, multicolored, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.553	\$553.00	\$0.40	\$400.00			\$0.46	\$460.00
Color Brochure, 8.5" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.518	\$518.00	\$0.40	\$400.00	\$0.21	\$210.00	\$0.42	\$420.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, two folds, one with a perforation, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.952	\$952.00	\$0.40	\$400.00			\$0.71	\$710.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, three folds, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.962	\$962.00	\$0.40	\$400.00			\$0.60	\$600.00
Color Brochure, 8-1/2" X 14", folds to make two pages, one 6-14/16" X 8-1/2", the other 7-2/16 X 8-1/2", multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each	\$0.952	\$952.00	\$0.50	\$500.00			\$0.71	\$710.00
Color Brochure, 12" X 16-1/4", folds in half to 12" X 8-1/8" multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each			\$0.55	\$550.00			\$0.95	\$950.00
Color Brochure, 11" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, folds twice	1,000	Each	\$0.91	\$910.00	\$0.50	\$500.00			\$0.46	\$460.00
Bond Election Brochure, 25.5" X 11", folded twice to produce one 8.5" X 11" brochure, two-sided, white with three colors of ink	2,000	Each			\$0.40	\$800.00			\$0.44	\$880.00
Postcards, Multicolored, 8.5" X 5.5", two-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.263	\$263.00	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$0.125	\$125.00	\$0.35	\$350.00
Card, 3" X 5", glossy, multicolored, one-sided printing	1,000	Each	\$0.053	\$53.00	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.29	\$290.00
Labels, Mailing, white with black ink, 3" X 4", with adhesive backs (may be 6/page or 6,000 labels)	5,000	Each	\$0.047	\$235.00	\$0.06	\$300.00	\$0.037	\$185.00	\$0.42	\$2,100.00
Items for Police Department										
Citations, Five-Part NCR Paper, Double-Sided, Numbered, 8.75" X 3.75", padded in books of 25 five-part forms per book	20	Books			\$8.75	\$175.00	\$9.75	\$195.00		

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics	American Business Solutions	B&B Commercial Printing	Bass Printing Co., Inc.				
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", colored card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package	No addendum sent	\$2.00	\$100.00			\$22.00	\$1,100.00	
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", white card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package	No addendum sent	\$2.50	\$125.00			\$21.00	\$1,050.00	
MISD Parking Permit Application, 20# paper, black, white and gray, single-sided 8.5" x 11".	2,000	Each	\$0.038	\$76.00	\$0.02	\$40.00	\$0.023	\$46.00	\$0.19	\$380.00
Emergency Operations Plan, 67# stock, white, front and back, four-color	5,000	Each			\$0.08	\$400.00	\$0.11	\$550.00		
Items for Student Nutrition										
Free and Reduced-Price Application in English, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	42,000	Each	\$0.061	\$2,562.00	\$0.033	\$1,386.00	\$0.0452	\$1,898.40	\$0.09	\$3,780.00
Free and Reduced-Price Application in Spanish, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	7,600	Each	\$0.079	\$600.40	\$0.042	\$319.20	\$0.0452	\$343.52	\$0.11	\$836.00
High-Volume Copying, Original Provided by MISD										
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each	\$0.03				\$0.02			
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each	\$0.045				\$0.035			
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each	\$0.03				\$0.02			
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each	\$0.045				\$0.035			
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each	\$0.026				\$0.018			
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each	\$0.041				\$0.032			
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	10,001+	Each	\$0.026				\$0.018			
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	10,001+	Each	\$0.041				\$0.032			
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 1 to 50 Copies	1	Each	\$0.25				XX			
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 50+ Copies	1	Each	\$0.225				\$0.15			
Transparency, Black and White	1	Each	\$1.50							
Transparency, Color	1	Each	\$1.50							
Do you offer...										
Collating and Binding?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Cutting and Drilling?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Folding?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Mounting?			Yes						Yes	
Laminating?			Yes		Yes				Yes	
Insert Tabs Clear or Color?			Yes				Yes		Yes	
Scoring?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics	American Business Solutions	B&B Commercial Printing	Bass Printing Co., Inc.
Padding?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Perforation?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bundling?			Yes		Yes	Yes
Mounting to Foam or Other Material?			Yes			Yes
Scanning and Electronic Transmission of Construction Plans?						Yes
Other?						
Types of Binding Available...						
Saddle Stitch?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Single Stitch?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Spiral Coils?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Staples?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Plastic Coil?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Tape Binding?			Yes			Yes
Thermal Binding?						Yes
Glue Binding?				Yes		Yes
Document Solutions Offered...						
Brochures, Black and White?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Brochures, Color?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Calendars?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Cards (Graduation)?			Yes			
Checks?			Yes	Yes	Yes	
Course Catalogs?			Yes	Yes	Yes	
Flyers?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Maps?			Yes	Yes		
Manuals?			Yes	Yes	Yes	
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Snap?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Glue?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pads?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Posters?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Receipt Books			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Reports			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Signs and Banners?			Yes	Yes		
Stickers?			Yes	Yes	Yes	
Tablet Style Forms with Multiple Parts?			Yes	Yes	Yes	
Other?						
Printing Options...						
Black Only?					Yes	
Standard PMS 1-Color Process?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Standard PMS 2-Color Process?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Standard PMS 4-Color Process?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics	American Business Solutions	B&B Commercial Printing	Bass Printing Co., Inc.
Other?						
Media Types Offered...						
Card Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Card Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Signage/Special Materials...						
Aluminum Signs?				Yes		
Automobile Decals?				Yes		Yes
Vinyl Signs?				Yes		Yes
Other?						
Design Information			All design services @ \$65.00 per hour. Approximately 2600 typefaces	Minor typesetting at no cost. Graphic Design=\$50.00 per hour	\$40.00 for typesetting, layout per hour	Hourly rate=\$55.00; 2300 type faces
Pickup and Delivery						
Delivered by MISD to vendor:			Yes	No cost	Yes	
Picked up by MISD at vendor's location:			Yes	No cost	Yes	
Picked up by vendor at MISD:			Yes	No cost	Yes	
Delivered to MISD by vendor:			Yes	No cost	Yes	
Electronically sent to vendor by MISD:			Yes	No cost	Yes	
UPS:			Yes			
USPS:			Yes			
FedEx:			Yes			
Inhouse Printing Equipment...						
Small Offset?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Large Offset?				Yes		Yes
Web?						
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes		Yes
Banners and Posters?			Yes	Yes		
Four-Color Process?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Letterpress?				Yes		Yes

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Alphagraphics	American Business Solutions	B&B Commercial Printing	Bass Printing Co., Inc.
Platforms supported by your system for electronic provision						
MS Word			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
MS Publisher			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Quark			Yes	Yes		Yes
Adobe in Design			Yes	Yes		Yes
Others				Illustrator	.pdf, PageMaker	PageMaker
Special Instructions						
Minimum Order			None	\$25.00	None	None
Delivery Costs			None	Included in Pricing	None	None

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid
WD = Withdrew Bid
Present at Opening:
 Dottie Morrow, MISD Buyer
 Rob Peters, Balfour
 Marcos Felan, Logan Graphics

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Jayden Graphics, Inc.		JohnSons Press		Logan Graphics, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Items Kept in Distribution Center								
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.								
Letterhead Envelope, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.0443	\$221.50	\$0.118	\$590.00	\$0.1148	\$574.00
Letterhead Stationery, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.0667	\$333.50	\$0.085	\$425.00	\$0.0652	\$326.00
Letterhead Envelope, black and white with window	10,000	Each	\$0.0249	\$249.00	\$0.051	\$510.00		
Check Requests, three-part, 8.5" X 5.5" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25/package	2,500	Each	\$0.1509	\$377.25	\$0.086	\$215.00	\$0.1436	\$359.00
Warehouse Pickup and Delivery Request, four-part, 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25 per package	2,000	Each	\$0.371	\$742.00	\$0.157	\$314.00	\$0.224	\$448.00
MISD Records Storage Label, 7" X 11", adhesive-backed	5,000	Each	\$0.1693	\$846.50	\$0.195	\$975.00	\$0.1382	\$691.00
Purchase Order Forms, six-part 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, first sheet double-sided, remainder single-sided	12,000	Each	\$0.1467	\$1,760.40	\$0.153	\$1,836.00		
NCR Forms								
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.0976	\$48.80	\$0.096	\$48.00	\$0.276	\$138.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.0616	\$92.40	\$0.048	\$72.00	\$0.0946	\$141.90
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 3.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.0899	\$134.85	\$0.063	\$94.50	\$0.0906	\$135.90
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 4.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.0915	\$137.25	\$0.063	\$94.50	\$0.0853	\$127.95
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.1288	\$64.40	\$0.108	\$54.00	\$0.148	\$74.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.1026	\$102.60	\$0.095	\$95.00	\$0.138	\$138.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.1625	\$650.00	\$0.069	\$276.00	\$0.0972	\$388.80
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	5,000	Each	\$0.1594	\$797.00	\$0.062	\$310.00	\$0.0944	\$472.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5-15/16" X 2-13/16", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.0911	\$318.85	\$0.061	\$213.50	\$0.0697	\$243.95
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.0881	\$88.10	\$0.072	\$72.00	\$0.116	\$116.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.0761	\$266.35	\$0.063	\$220.50	\$0.068	\$238.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.1348	\$404.40	\$0.077	\$231.00	\$0.094	\$282.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5.5", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.1458	\$145.80	\$0.098	\$98.00	\$0.159	\$159.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.2859	\$142.95	\$0.16	\$80.00	\$0.192	\$96.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.2636	\$263.60	\$0.135	\$135.00	\$0.174	\$174.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,700	Each	\$0.2568	\$436.56	\$0.122	\$207.40	\$0.1876	\$318.92
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,000	Each	\$0.2544	\$508.80	\$0.11	\$220.00	\$0.171	\$342.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,500	Each	\$0.2498	\$624.50	\$0.107	\$267.50	\$0.1776	\$444.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.2405	\$841.75	\$0.097	\$339.50	\$0.152	\$532.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.2359	\$943.60	\$0.091	\$364.00	\$0.1485	\$594.00
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.1871	\$654.85	\$0.089	\$311.50	\$0.1517	\$530.95
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.4008	\$200.40	\$0.198	\$99.00	\$0.288	\$144.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.		JohnSons Press		Logan Graphics, Inc.	
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.3586	\$1,075.80	\$0.131	\$393.00	\$0.2286	\$685.80
Forms, NCR Paper, five-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.2567	\$1,026.80	\$0.098	\$392.00	\$0.1662	\$664.80
Receipt Book, sheets 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, three -part (white/pink/yellow), one-sided. Each sheet contains four receipts with top sheet (white) perforated between each receipt and on the left side, 50 four-part pages per book	10	Each			\$23.50	\$235.00		
Card Stock Forms								
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	1,000	Each	\$0.2018	\$201.80	\$0.325	\$325.00	\$0.193	\$193.00
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	2,000	Each	\$0.1841	\$368.20	\$0.249	\$498.00	\$0.1435	\$287.00
Student Information Card, 8.5" X 5.5", yellow card stock with black print, two-sided	8000	Each	\$0.0465	\$372.00	\$0.038	\$304.00	\$0.0242	\$193.60
Teachers Hall Pass, 8.5" X 5.5", blue card stock with black print, one-sided	1000	Each	\$0.0461	\$46.10	\$0.098	\$98.00	\$0.049	\$49.00
Temporary Parking Permit, 3.25" X 5.25", card stock, blue with black print, one-sided, with circular hole and slit for rear-view mirror hanging	\$100.00	Each	\$1.02	\$101.70	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$0.49	\$49.00
Temporary BBCTA ID Badge, 4.25" X 3.5", white card stock with black and blue print	600	Each	\$0.1184	\$71.04	\$0.375	\$225.00	\$0.185	\$111.00
Padded Forms								
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$0.031	\$46.50	\$0.083	\$124.50	\$0.0326	\$48.90
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	3,000	Each	\$0.0207	\$62.10	\$0.045	\$135.00	\$0.0226	\$67.80
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	6,000	Each	\$0.015	\$90.00	\$0.031	\$186.00	\$0.0173	\$103.80
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	50,000	Each	\$0.0085	\$425.00	\$0.014	\$700.00	\$0.0068	\$340.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	80,000	Each	\$0.0071	\$568.00	\$0.014	\$1,120.00	\$0.0067	\$536.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$0.031	\$46.50	\$0.079	\$118.50	\$0.0326	\$48.90
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.0241	\$48.20	\$0.07	\$140.00	\$0.0295	\$59.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	5,000	Each	\$0.0161	\$80.50	\$0.037	\$185.00	\$0.0166	\$83.00
Forms, 5.5" X 2-5/16", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	30,000	Each	\$0.0089	\$267.00	\$0.016	\$480.00	\$0.0091	\$273.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.0241	\$48.20	\$0.062	\$124.00	\$0.0245	\$49.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.		JohnSons Press		Logan Graphics, Inc.	
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.0143	\$143.00	\$0.024	\$240.00	\$0.0122	\$122.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	4,000	Each	\$0.0172	\$68.80	\$0.042	\$168.00	\$0.014	\$56.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.0142	\$142.00	\$0.024	\$240.00	\$0.0091	\$91.00
Personnel Form								
Employment Application, 11" X 17" gold-colored paper, printed two-sided in black, folded in half, plus insert of 8.5" X 11" gold-colored paper printed one-sided on black	4,000	Each	\$0.1972	\$788.80	\$0.216	\$864.00	\$0.087	\$348.00
Post Cards								
Post Card, "Husky Pride", 4" X 6.25", gray with blue print, double-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.0641	\$192.30	\$0.079	\$237.00	\$0.0403	\$120.90
Post Card, "Tiger Pride", 4" X 6.25", gold with black print, double-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.0641	\$192.30	\$0.067	\$201.00	\$0.0403	\$120.90
Stationery and Envelopes								
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.								
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Legacy High School	4,000	Each	\$0.0489	\$195.60	\$0.11	\$440.00	\$0.0747	\$298.80
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield High School	4,000	Each	\$0.0489	\$195.60	\$0.154	\$616.00	\$0.1737	\$694.80
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Summit High School	4,000	Each	\$0.0489	\$195.60	\$0.391	\$1,564.00	\$0.0365	\$146.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Timberview High School	4,000	Each	\$0.0489	\$195.60	\$0.177	\$708.00	\$0.0997	\$398.80
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Legacy High School	3,000	Each	\$0.066	\$198.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00		
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield High School	3,000	Each	\$0.066	\$198.00	\$0.34	\$1,020.00		
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Summit High School	3,000	Each	\$0.066	\$198.00	\$0.348	\$1,044.00		
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Timberview High School	3,000	Each	\$0.066	\$198.00	\$0.118	\$354.00	\$0.079	\$237.00
Envelope with Logo and Return Address, black and white, no window	5,000	Each	\$0.0326	\$163.00	\$0.107	\$535.00	\$0.0378	\$189.00
Envelope with Return Address, one-color, no Window	2,500	Each	\$0.0424	\$106.00	\$0.12	\$300.00	\$0.0436	\$109.00
Letterhead Stationery, white with two-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each	\$0.066	\$198.00	\$0.114	\$342.00	\$0.079	\$237.00
Letterhead Stationery, white with three-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each	\$0.0929	\$278.70	\$0.164	\$492.00	\$0.109	\$327.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.		JohnSons Press		Logan Graphics, Inc.	
Multi-Page Handbooks								
Student Handbook	10,000	Each			\$1.212	\$12,120.00	\$0.542	\$5,420.00
Business Cards								
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Matte Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each	\$0.0446	\$44.60	\$0.15	\$150.00	\$0.188	\$188.00
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Glossy Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each	\$0.0552	\$55.20	\$0.152	\$152.00	\$0.188	\$188.00
Business Card with Logo, Black and White (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each	\$0.0630	\$63.00	\$0.035	\$35.00	\$0.15	\$150.00
Items for Public Information								
Two-Sided Calendar, 8.5" X 11", four-color, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	30,000	Each	\$0.0745	\$2,235.00	\$0.092	\$2,760.00	\$0.0587	\$1,761.00
Color Brochure 9" X 9", two-sided, one fold, multicolored, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.3678	\$367.80	\$0.68	\$680.00	\$0.544	\$544.00
Color Brochure, 8.5" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.3477	\$347.70	\$0.698	\$698.00	\$0.544	\$544.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, two folds, one with a perforation, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.7358	\$735.80	\$0.677	\$677.00	\$0.589	\$589.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, three folds, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$0.7559	\$755.90	\$0.885	\$885.00	\$0.544	\$544.00
Color Brochure, 8-1/2" X 14", folds to make two pages, one 6-14/16" X 8-1/2", the other 7-2/16 X 8-1/2", multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each	\$0.7156	\$715.60	\$0.998	\$998.00	\$0.642	\$642.00
Color Brochure, 12" X 16-1/4", folds in half to 12" X 8-1/8" multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each	\$0.7156	\$715.60	\$0.975	\$975.00	\$0.642	\$642.00
Color Brochure, 11" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, folds twice	1,000	Each	\$0.7357	\$735.70	\$0.868	\$868.00	\$0.542	\$542.00
Bond Election Brochure, 25.5" X 11", folded twice to produce one 8.5" X 11" brochure, two-sided, white with three colors of ink	2,000	Each			\$0.497	\$994.00	\$0.337	\$674.00
Postcards, Multicolored, 8.5" X 5.5", two-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.2838	\$283.80	\$0.515	\$515.00	\$0.544	\$544.00
Card, 3" X 5", glossy, multicolored, one-sided printing	1,000	Each	\$0.0993	\$99.30	\$0.49	\$490.00	\$0.147	\$147.00
Labels, Mailing, white with black ink, 3" X 4", with adhesive backs (may be 6/page or 6,000 labels)	5,000	Each	\$0.3093	\$1,546.50	\$0.057	\$285.00		
Items for Police Department								
Citations, Five-Part NCR Paper, Double-Sided, Numbered, 8.75" X 3.75", padded in books of 25 five-part forms per book	20	Books			\$19.00	\$380.00		

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.	JohnSons Press	Logan Graphics, Inc.		
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", colored card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package		XX	XX		
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", white card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package		XX	XX		
MISD Parking Permit Application, 20# paper, black, white and gray, single-sided 8.5" x 11".	2,000	Each		\$0.057	\$114.00	\$0.049	\$98.00
Emergency Operations Plan, 67# stock, white, front and back, four-color	5,000	Each		\$0.175	\$875.00	\$0.0688	\$344.00
Items for Student Nutrition							
Free and Reduced-Price Application in English, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	42,000	Each		\$0.08	\$3,360.00	\$0.0345	\$1,449.00
Free and Reduced-Price Application in Spanish, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	7,600	Each		\$0.12	\$912.00	\$0.054	\$410.40
High-Volume Copying, Original Provided by MISD							
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each		\$0.072		\$0.022	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each		\$0.094		\$0.04	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each		\$0.07		\$0.022	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each		\$0.09		\$0.04	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each		\$0.068		\$0.022	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each		\$0.086		\$0.04	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	10,001+	Each		\$0.068		\$0.022	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	10,001+	Each		\$0.086		\$0.04	
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 1 to 50 Copies	1	Each		\$0.30 each/min \$30		\$0.33	
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 50+ Copies	1	Each		\$0.25 each/min \$30		\$0.33	
Transparency, Black and White	1	Each		\$0.50 each/min \$30		\$20.00	
Transparency, Color	1	Each		\$1.00 each/min \$30		\$20.00	
Do you offer...							
Collating and Binding?				Yes		Yes	
Cutting and Drilling?			Yes	Yes		Yes	
Folding?				Yes		Yes	
Mounting?						Yes	
Laminating?						Yes	
Insert Tabs Clear or Color?				Yes		Yes	
Scoring?			Yes	Yes		Yes	

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.	JohnSons Press	Logan Graphics, Inc.
Padding?				Yes	Yes
Perforation?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Bundling?				Yes	Yes
Mounting to Foam or Other Material?					Yes
Scanning and Electronic Transmission of Construction Plans?					Yes
Other?					
Types of Binding Available...					
Saddle Stitch?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Single Stitch?				Yes	Yes
Spiral Coils?				Yes	Yes
Staples?				Yes	Yes
Plastic Coil?				Yes	Yes
Tape Binding?					Yes
Thermal Binding?					Yes
Glue Binding?				Yes	Yes
Document Solutions Offered...					
Brochures, Black and White?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Brochures, Color?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Calendars?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Cards (Graduation)?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Checks?			Yes	Yes	
Course Catalogs?				Yes	Yes
Flyers?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Maps?				Yes	Yes
Manuals?				Yes	Yes
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Snap?			Yes	Yes	Yes
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Glue?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Pads?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Posters?				Yes	Yes
Receipt Books				Yes	Yes
Reports				Yes	Yes
Signs and Banners?				Yes	Yes
Stickers?				Yes	Yes
Tablet Style Forms with Multiple Parts?				Yes	Yes
Other?					
Printing Options...					
Black Only?			Yes		Yes
Standard PMS 1-Color Process?			Yes		Yes
Standard PMS 2-Color Process?			Yes		Yes
Standard PMS 4-Color Process?			Yes		Yes

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.	JohnSons Press	Logan Graphics, Inc.
Other?				Six-Color Press	Yes, all PMS & Process
Media Types Offered...					
Card Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Card Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Signage/Special Materials...					
Aluminum Signs?					
Automobile Decals?			Yes		
Vinyl Signs?					
Other?					
Design Information			\$75.00 per hour; proof via e-mail \$10.00 each. Typefaces available	\$75.00 per hour	Standard typesetting at \$35/hour, minimum \$15; graphic design @ \$75/hour, minimum \$35; Mac & PC, over 1000 type fonts
Pickup and Delivery					
Delivered by MISD to vendor:			No charge	Yes, no charge	Yes, no cost
Picked up by MISD at vendor's location:			No charge	Yes, no charge	Yes, no cost
Picked up by vendor at MISD:			No charge	Yes, no charge	Included in project cost
Delivered to MISD by vendor:			No charge	Yes, no charge	Included to one location
Electronically sent to vendor by MISD:			No charge	Yes, no charge	Yes, no cost
UPS:			Cost, no upcharge	UPS charges only	Cost of UPS & handling
USPS:			Cost, no upcharge	USPS charges only	Cost of USPS &
FedEx:			Cost, no upcharge	FedEx charges only	Cost of FedEx &
Inhouse Printing Equipment...					
Small Offset?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Large Offset?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Web?			Yes		
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Banners and Posters?				Yes	Yes
Four-Color Process?			Yes	Yes	Yes
Letterpress?			Yes		Yes

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			Jayden Graphics, Inc.	JohnSons Press	Logan Graphics, Inc.
Platforms supported by your system for electronic provision					
MS Word				Yes	Yes
MS Publisher				Yes	Yes
Quark			Yes	Yes	Yes
Adobe in Design			Yes	Yes	Yes
Others					Yes
Special Instructions			Enter expected delivery date on PO		Yes
Minimum Order			Per bid specifications	None	\$30
Delivery Costs			Artwork, copy, negatives=UPS @ cost	Depends	Free to one location; \$25 for additional locations

XX = Does not meet specifications

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

WD = Withdrew Bid

Present at Opening:

Dottie Morrow, MISD Buyer

Rob Peters, Balfour

Marcos Felan, Logan Graphics

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	MGM Printing		ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Items Kept in Distribution Center						
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.						
Letterhead Envelope, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.035	\$175.00	\$0.0982	\$491.00
Letterhead Stationery, two-color, with logo	5,000	Each	\$0.06	\$300.00	\$0.1465	\$732.50
Letterhead Envelope, black and white with window	10,000	Each	\$0.026	\$260.00	\$0.0482	\$482.00
Check Requests, three-part, 8.5" X 5.5" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25/package	2,500	Each	\$0.075	\$187.50	\$0.114	\$285.00
Warehouse Pickup and Delivery Request, four-part, 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, shrink wrapped 25 per package	2,000	Each	\$0.19	\$380.00	\$0.217	\$434.00
MISD Records Storage Label, 7" X 11", adhesive-backed	5,000	Each	\$0.09	\$450.00	\$0.23	\$1,150.00
Purchase Order Forms, six-part 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, first sheet double-sided, remainder single-sided	12,000	Each	\$0.14	\$1,680.00	\$0.165	\$1,980.00
NCR Forms						
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$0.126	\$63.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 4.25" X 5.5", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$0.061	\$91.50
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 3.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$0.08	\$120.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 4.75", single-sided	1,500	Each	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$0.093	\$139.50
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.28	\$140.00	\$0.15	\$75.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.09	\$90.00	\$0.13	\$130.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.08	\$320.00	\$0.095	\$380.00
Forms, NCR Paper, two-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	5,000	Each	\$0.075	\$375.00	\$0.092	\$460.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5-15/16" X 2-13/16", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.20	\$700.00	\$0.10	\$350.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.095	\$95.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 5.5" X 4.25", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.30	\$1,050.00	\$0.062	\$217.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.12	\$360.00	\$0.10	\$300.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8" X 5.5", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.14	\$140.00	\$0.13	\$130.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.14	\$70.00	\$0.26	\$130.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,000	Each	\$0.14	\$140.00	\$0.21	\$210.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	1,700	Each	\$0.14	\$238.00	\$0.195	\$331.50
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,000	Each	\$0.14	\$280.00	\$0.189	\$378.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	2,500	Each	\$0.12	\$300.00	\$0.169	\$422.50
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.12	\$420.00	\$0.166	\$581.00
Forms, NCR Paper, three-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.12	\$480.00	\$0.164	\$656.00
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	3,500	Each	\$0.10	\$350.00	\$0.115	\$402.50
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	500	Each	\$0.17	\$85.00	\$0.292	\$146.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing		ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.	
Forms, NCR Paper, four-part, 8.5" X 11", single-sided	3,000	Each	\$0.19	\$570.00	\$0.21	\$630.00
Forms, NCR Paper, five-part, 8.5" X 5.5", single-sided	4,000	Each	\$0.20	\$800.00	\$0.148	\$592.00
Receipt Book, sheets 8.5" X 11" NCR paper, three -part (white/pink/yellow), one-sided. Each sheet contains four receipts with top sheet (white) perforated between each receipt and on the left side, 50 four-part pages per book	10	Each	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$34.00	\$340.00
Card Stock Forms						
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	1,000	Each	\$0.40	\$400.00	\$0.22	\$220.00
Student Progress Report, 8.5" X 14" card stock, two-sided, black and gray print, scored to fold at two places	2,000	Each	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$0.18	\$360.00
Student Information Card, 8.5" X 5.5", yellow card stock with black print, two-sided	8000	Each	\$0.045	\$360.00	\$0.038	\$304.00
Teachers Hall Pass, 8.5" X 5.5", blue card stock with black print, one-sided	1000	Each	\$0.18	\$180.00	\$0.078	\$78.00
Temporary Parking Permit, 3.25" X 5.25", card stock, blue with black print, one-sided, with circular hole and slit for rear-view mirror hanging	\$100.00	Each	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$0.45	\$45.00
Temporary BBCTA ID Badge, 4.25" X 3.5", white card stock with black and blue print	600	Each	\$0.45	\$270.00	\$0.26	\$156.00
Padded Forms						
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$0.19	\$285.00	\$0.034	\$51.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	3,000	Each	\$0.14	\$420.00	\$0.029	\$87.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	6,000	Each	\$0.13	\$780.00	\$0.026	\$156.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	50,000	Each	\$0.057	\$2,850.00	\$0.0155	\$775.00
Forms, 4.25" X 3.75", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	80,000	Each	\$0.057	\$4,560.00	\$0.0149	\$1,192.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	1,500	Each	\$0.28	\$420.00	\$0.0346	\$51.90
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.28	\$560.00	\$0.033	\$66.00
Forms, 5" X 3", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	5,000	Each	\$0.15	\$750.00	\$0.0264	\$132.00
Forms, 5.5" X 2-5/16", pastel color with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	30,000	Each	\$0.13	\$3,900.00	\$0.0236	\$708.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	2,000	Each	\$0.14	\$280.00	\$0.033	\$66.00

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing		ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.	
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", pastel color paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.14	\$1,400.00	\$0.0274	\$274.00
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	4,000	Each	\$0.14	\$560.00	\$0.0247	\$98.80
Forms, 5.5" X 4.25", white paper with black ink, single-sided, padded 50/pad	10,000	Each	\$0.14	\$1,400.00	\$0.0245	\$245.00
Personnel Form						
Employment Application, 11" X 17" gold-colored paper, printed two-sided in black, folded in half, plus insert of 8.5" X 11" gold-colored paper printed one-sided on black	4,000	Each	\$0.16	\$640.00	\$0.184	\$736.00
Post Cards						
Post Card, "Husky Pride", 4" X 6.25", gray with blue print, double-sided	3,000	Each			\$0.058	\$174.00
Post Card, "Tiger Pride", 4" X 6.25", gold with black print, double-sided	3,000	Each			\$0.0516	\$154.80
Stationery and Envelopes						
NOTE: Since letterhead and envelope must be awarded to the same vendor, these items were combined for best pricing.						
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Legacy High School	4,000	Each			\$0.05	\$200.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield High School	4,000	Each			\$0.1125	\$450.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Summit High School	4,000	Each			\$0.050	\$200.00
Letterhead Envelope with Logo, no Window, Mansfield Timberview High School	4,000	Each			\$0.137	\$548.00
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Legacy High School	3,000	Each				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield High School	3,000	Each				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Summit High School	3,000	Each				
Letterhead Stationery, with Logo, 8.5" X 11", Mansfield Timberview High School	3,000	Each				
Envelope with Logo and Return Address, black and white, no window	5,000	Each			\$0.0472	\$236.00
Envelope with Return Address, one-color, no Window	2,500	Each				
Letterhead Stationery, white with two-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each				
Letterhead Stationery, white with three-color ink, 8.5" X 11"	3,000	Each				

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing		ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.	
Multi-Page Handbooks						
Student Handbook	10,000	Each	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$1.0363	\$10,363.00
Business Cards						
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Matte Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.067	\$67.00
Business Card with Logo, Two-Color, Glossy Finish (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.078	\$78.00
Business Card with Logo, Black and White (bleed to edge)	1,000	Each			\$0.045	\$45.00
Items for Public Information						
Two-Sided Calendar, 8.5" X 11", four-color, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	30,000	Each	\$0.07	\$2,100.00	\$0.1228	\$3,684.00
Color Brochure 9" X 9", two-sided, one fold, multicolored, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$0.997	\$997.00
Color Brochure, 8.5" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$1.65	\$1,650.00	\$0.396	\$396.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, two folds, one with a perforation, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$0.96	\$960.00
Color Brochure (Kids are Our Business, glossy), 11" X 14", multicolored, glossy, three folds, requires two-week turnaround	1,000	Each			\$0.6620	\$662.00
Color Brochure, 8-1/2" X 14", folds to make two pages, one 6-14/16" X 8-1/2", the other 7-2/16" X 8-1/2", multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each			\$0.6990	\$699.00
Color Brochure, 12" X 16-1/4", folds in half to 12" X 8-1/8" multicolored, glossy document	1,000	Each			\$1.2640	\$1,264.00
Color Brochure, 11" X 11", two-sided, multicolored, glossy, folds twice	1,000	Each			\$0.6520	\$652.00
Bond Election Brochure, 25.5" X 11", folded twice to produce one 8.5" X 11" brochure, two-sided, white with three colors of ink	2,000	Each				
Postcards, Multicolored, 8.5" X 5.5", two-sided	1,000	Each			\$0.18	\$180.00
Card, 3" X 5", glossy, multicolored, one-sided printing	1,000	Each			\$0.09	\$90.00
Labels, Mailing, white with black ink, 3" X 4", with adhesive backs (may be 6/page or 6,000 labels)	5,000	Each			\$0.0554	\$277.00
Items for Police Department						
Citations, Five-Part NCR Paper, Double-Sided, Numbered, 8.75" X 3.75", padded in books of 25 five-part forms per book	20	Books				

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing		ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.	
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", colored card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package	\$13.20	\$660.00		
Forms, Notice, two-sided, 8-11/16" X 4-3/16", white card stock with black print, wrapped packages of 100 each per package	50	Package	\$9.00	\$450.00		
MISD Parking Permit Application, 20# paper, black, white and gray, single-sided 8.5" x 11".	2,000	Each	\$0.025	\$50.00	\$0.0465	\$93.00
Emergency Operations Plan, 67# stock, white, front and back, four-color	5,000	Each	\$0.12	\$600.00	\$0.35	\$1,750.00
Items for Student Nutrition						
Free and Reduced-Price Application in English, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	42,000	Each	\$0.0238	\$999.60	\$0.083	\$3,486.00
Free and Reduced-Price Application in Spanish, two-sided, 11" X 17" paper, perforated in the center.	7,600	Each	\$0.0526	\$399.76	\$0.1152	\$875.52
High-Volume Copying, Original Provided by MISD						
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each	\$0.025		\$0.045	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1 to 1,000	Each	\$0.048		\$0.075	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each	\$0.024		\$0.04	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	1,001 to 5,000	Each	\$0.045		\$0.07	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each	\$0.023		\$0.04	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	5,001 to 10,000	Each	\$0.043		\$0.065	
Copies, Black and White, One-Sided	10,001+	Each	\$0.022		\$0.039	
Copies, Black and White, Two-Sided	10,001+	Each	\$0.042		\$0.06	
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 1 to 50 Copies	1	Each	\$0.98		\$0.42	
Copies, Color, 1-Sided, 8-1/2" x 11", 50+ Copies	1	Each	\$0.89		\$0.36	
Transparency, Black and White	1	Each	\$1.50		\$0.45	
Transparency, Color	1	Each	\$1.75		\$0.65	
Do you offer...						
Collating and Binding?			Yes		Yes	
Cutting and Drilling?			Yes		Yes	
Folding?			Yes		Yes	
Mounting?			Yes		Yes	
Laminating?			Yes		Yes	
Insert Tabs Clear or Color?			Yes		Yes	
Scoring?			Yes		Yes	

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing	ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.
Padding?			Yes	Yes
Perforation?			Yes	Yes
Bundling?			Yes	Yes
Mounting to Foam or Other Material?			Yes	Yes
Scanning and Electronic Transmission of Construction Plans?			Yes	Yes
Other?				
Types of Binding Available...				
Saddle Stitch?			Yes	Yes
Single Stitch?			Yes	Yes
Spiral Coils?			Yes	Yes
Staples?			Yes	Yes
Plastic Coil?			Yes	Yes
Tape Binding?			Yes	Yes
Thermal Binding?			Yes	Yes
Glue Binding?			Yes	Yes
Document Solutions Offered...				
Brochures, Black and White?			Yes	Yes
Brochures, Color?			Yes	Yes
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes
Calendars?			Yes	Yes
Cards (Graduation)?			Yes	Yes
Checks?			Yes	Yes
Course Catalogs?			Yes	Yes
Flyers?			Yes	Yes
Maps?			Yes	Yes
Manuals?			Yes	Yes
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Snap?			Yes	Yes
NCR Forms 2- to 5-Part with Glue?			Yes	Yes
Pads?			Yes	Yes
Posters?			Yes	Yes
Receipt Books			Yes	Yes
Reports			Yes	Yes
Signs and Banners?			Yes	Yes
Stickers?			Yes	Yes
Tablet Style Forms with Multiple Parts?			Yes	Yes
Other?				
Printing Options...				
Black Only?			Yes	
Standard PMS 1-Color Process?			Yes	Yes
Standard PMS 2-Color Process?			Yes	Yes
Standard PMS 4-Color Process?			Yes	Yes

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing	ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.
Other?			Varnish	
Media Types Offered...				
Card Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes
Card Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Matte?			Yes	Yes
Text Stock, Glossy?			Yes	Yes
Signage/Special Materials...				
Aluminum Signs?			Yes	
Automobile Decals?			Yes	
Vinyl Signs?			Yes	
Other?			Fabric	
Design Information			\$60/M	1500+ fonts. Illustrator, InDesign, PhotoShop, Quark, Publisher, Word 2000. PC and Mac. Typeset rate \$65 per hour
Pickup and Delivery				
Delivered by MISD to vendor:			Yes, no charge	Yes
Picked up by MISD at vendor's location:			Yes, no charge	Yes
Picked up by vendor at MISD:			Yes, no charge	Yes, at no charge
Delivered to MISD by vendor:			Yes, no charge	No charge orders \$100+
Electronically sent to vendor by MISD:			Yes, no charge	Yes
UPS:			Yes, no charge	Yes
USPS:			Yes, no charge	Yes
FedEx:			Yes, no charge	Yes
Inhouse Printing Equipment...				
Small Offset?			Yes	Yes
Large Offset?			Yes	Yes
Web?				
Business Cards?			Yes	Yes
Banners and Posters?				Yes
Four-Color Process?				
Letterpress?				

**Bid # 09-038
Printing Services**

VENDORS			MGM Printing	ZAP Print and Copy, Inc.
Platforms supported by your system for electronic provision				
MS Word			Yes	Yes
MS Publisher			Yes	Yes
Quark			Yes	Yes
Adobe in Design			Yes	Yes
Others				Illustrator, InDesign, PhotoShop
Special Instructions				
Minimum Order			\$50.00 per invoice	None
Delivery Costs			None	Free shipping if order \$100 or more

XX = Does not meet specifications

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

WD = Withdrew Bid

Present at Opening:

Dottie Morrow, MISD Buyer

Rob Peters, Balfour

Marcos Felan, Logan Graphics